127544

P \$40.00 13127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helmut HEINZEL	06/15/2011
Dirk MOOG	06/15/2011
Norbert WITULSKI	06/15/2011
Stefan DASLER	06/15/2011
Andreas KRAUS	06/15/2011
Johann WENZ	06/15/2011
Evelin MAHLE-MOESSNER	06/20/2011
Volker BEHRENS	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DODUCO GmbH	
Street Address:	IM ALTGEFAELL 12	
City:	PFORZHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 75181		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13127544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-1925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-5010

Email: WALTER@HACKLER.CC
Correspondent Name: WALTER A. HACKLER
Address Line 1: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL, SUITE B

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4178

PATENT

501573136 REEL: 026486 FRAME: 0681

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER A. HACKLER
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026486 FRAME: 0682

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 4178

This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/127,544			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 4 April 2011		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
\boxtimes				
\boxtimes				
Title of the 1	Invention			
Inventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Helmut HE	EINZEL	BLAUENSTRASSE 6, 75233 TIEFENBRONN, GERMANY		
Dirk MOO	G	VEILCHENSTRASSE 53, 75196 REMCHINGEN, GERMANY		
Norbert WITULSKI		HIRSAUER STRASSE 111, 75180 PFORZHEIM, GERMANY		
Stefan DASLER		LINDENSTRASSE 47A, 75177 PFORZHEIM, GERMANY		
Andreas KRAUS		DANZIGER STRASSE 23/1, 75417 MUEHLACKER, GERMANY		
Johann WENZ		LINDEMANNWEG 19, 75179 PFORZHEIM, GERMANY		
Evelin MAHLE-MOESSNER		HAUPTSTRASSE 117, 75181 PFORZHEIM, GERMANY		
Volker BE	HRENS	HAUPTSTRASSE 52, 75015 BRETTEN, GERMANY		
Assignee				
3	Name	Address		
DODUCO		IM ALTGEFAELL 12 75181 PFORZHEIM GERMANY		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 4178

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as Identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Helmut HEINZEL	Majurel June 15: 2011
Dirk MOOG	Jane 15th, 7011
Norbert WITULSKI	W. W. taski 3-40 15 12011
Stefan DASLER ×	1095 June 15, 20M
Andreas KRAUS	Africa June 15, 2011
Johann WENZ →	Mens Jane 16 200
Evelin MAHLE-MOESSNER /	(11 Martin A Ma No 06-20, 2011
Volker BEHRENS	Valle Ide / June 15, 2011

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 06/22/2011